
Tender Number: 
DPEMS-E94/2013/2014  

  

Compulsory Briefing Session: 

Capricorn District Municipality offices at 41 Biccard Street, Polokwane. Tuesday, 19 August 2014 at 10h00 

  

Quotation Amount: 
R372.00  

  

Closing date: 
10 September 2014 @ 11:00  

  

Posted Date: 

14-Aug-2014 

  

Tender Document: 
14 August 2014 

  

More Details: 

NEW WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY (LANDFILL) FOR BLOUBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

CONTRACT NO. DPEMS-E94/2013/2014  

 Experienced Bidders are hereby invited for the construction of the new Waste Disposal Facility, which consists of the construction of a landfill cell with liners 

and site infrastructure including access road, weighbridge, office building (including ablutions and store room), parking area, portal frame structure with roof, 

service road, fencing and gates, storm water drainage and contaminated storm water pond, for the BLOUBERG Local Municipality approximately 120 km 

North of Polokwane. 

http://cdmunicipality.wsiefusion.net/tenders-1/14%20August%202014


 Only Bidders that have a CIDB contractor grading of 6CE or higher are eligible to submit Bids. Joint Ventures are also eligible to submit Bids provided every 

member of the Joint Venture is registered with the CIDB and a combined grade of the Joint Venture calculated in accordance with the construction industry 

development regulations is equal to or higher than a contractor grading of 6CE. 

 Bid documents will be available during office hours as from the 14
th

 August 2014, from the office of the Capricorn District Municipality, 41 Biccard Street, 

Polokwane. A non-refundable cash Bid deposit of R372.00 is payable to secure a copy of the Bid document. Queries relating to the issue of these documents 

may be addressed to Mr Thomas Nephawe on Tel: (015) 294-1000. Technical inquiries may be directed to Mr Enos Mamabolo of SFC Engineers (Pty) Ltd on 

Tel: (015) 295-8383 / Mobile: 083 275 3901. 

 Bids will be adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, No. 5/2000 in consultation with the CIDB Act. Bids will remain valid 

for 120 days. Capricorn District Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful Bidder.  

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the employer will take place on, Tuesday the 19
th

 August 2014 at 10h00. Bidders are 

requested to meet the Engineer at the entrance of Blouberg Local Municipality offices at Senwabarwana. Detailed route directions can be obtained from Mr 

Mamabolo at SFC Engineers.  

 Complete Bid documents fully priced and signed, sealed in an envelope marked “Contract no. 

DPEMS-E94/2013/2014 should be deposited in the Bid Box located in the foyer at the Capricorn District Municipality offices at 41 Biccard Street, 

Polokwane, not later than 11:00 on the 10
th

 September 2014. Bids will be opened in public immediately after the closing time referred to above. 

Telegraphic, e-mail or Tele-fax transmission and late Bids will not be accepted for consideration and where feasible shall be returned to the 

sender.                                                                                                                     

Ngoako Molokomme 

Municipal Manager 

 


